## 503901790 07/05/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3948441

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
MING GONG		11/23/2015
JIN DAI		11/23/2015
HAO CUI		11/23/2015
XIAODONG WANG		11/23/2015
HAN HUANG		11/23/2015
JUN WU		11/30/2015
WEI FAN		11/23/2015
NING MA		11/30/2015
XINHUA RONG		11/23/2015
XINGSEN LIN		11/23/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
Street Address:	17/F, WEST WING, SKYWORTH SEMICONDUCTOR DESIGN BUILDING
Internal Address:	NO. 18 GAOXIN SOUTH 4TH AVENUE, NANSHAN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN CITY
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518057

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14942936

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(650)493-6811		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	(650)493-9300		
Email:	apalladino@wsgr.com		
Correspondent Name:	WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI		
Address Line 1:	650 PAGE MILL ROAD		
Address Line 4:	PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45236-773.303	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNETTE PALLADINO	
SIGNATURE:	/annette palladino/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2016	
Total Attachments: 2 source=DJI 45236-773.303 Assignment#page1.tif source=DJI 45236-773.303 Assignment#page2.tif		

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 45236-773.303
WHEREAS, the undersigned:			•
1. GONG, Ming Shonzhen City, Ching	2. DAI, Jin Shenzhen City, China	<ol> <li>CUI, Hao Shenzhen City, Chi</li> </ol>	4. WANG, Xinodong un Shenzhen City, China
5. HUANG, Han Shenzhen City, China	<ol> <li>WU, Jun Shenzhen City, China</li> </ol>	7. FAN, Wei Shenzhen City, Chi	8. MA. Ning ina Shenzhen City, China
9. RONO. Xinhuz Shenzhen City, China	10. LIN, Xingsen Shenzhen City, China		
(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have	invented cortain new and useful imp	provoments in	
AUTHE	NTICATION SYSTEMS AND M	ETHODS FOR GENERATIN	G FLIGHT REGULATIONS
for which application s (hereinafter, "Application(s)"). T application(s).	erial number <u>14/942.936</u> was filed on the term "Application(s)" also include	on <u>November 16, 2015</u> in the U les all patent applications that sh	nited States Patent and Trademark Office; Lare or claim priority to or from the above
Skyworth Semiconductor Desig "Assignee"), is desirous of acquin embodiments of the inventions, h to as "Inventions"), and in and to countries, or under any internation	n Building, No. 18 Gaoxin South ring the entire right, title and interest eretofore conceived, made or discon- any and all natents. Inventor's certil	4 <sup>th</sup> Ayepue, Naushan District. J t in and to said Application(s), a yered, whether jointly or several ficates and other forms of protec l, or treaty, including those filed	aving a place of business at <u>17/5. West Wing.</u> Shenzhen <u>City. China 518057</u> , (hereinafter nd the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all ly, by said inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred tion thereon granted in the United States, foreign under the Paris Convention for the Protection of
NOW. THEREFORE,	in consideration of good and valuab	le consideration ucknowledged	by said inventor(s) to have been received in full from
Inventions: (b) in and to said App is a divisional, substitution, conti- or relassing from any of the foreg and to each and every patent and present and future infringement of	plications, including the right to clain nuntion, or continuation-in-part of a taing: (e) in and to cach and every a application filed outside the United	m priority to and from said App ny of said Application(s); (d) in reissue, reexamination, renewal States and corresponding to any o sue for and to receive and rece	the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said lication(s): (c) in and to each and every application that and to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing or extension of any kind of any of the foregoing; (J) in of the foregoing; and(g) in and to all claims for pust, over for Assignce's own use all past, present, and future t(s).
right, title and interest herein con coopention by said inventor(s) s specifications, declarations of oil Assignee the right, title and inter divisional, continuing or addition (c) for interference or other prior therefor and any Patent(c) grante	veyed in the United States, foreign hall include prompt production of p ter papers, and other assistance all a set herein conveyed; (b) for prosecu al applications covering snid invent ity proceedings involving said invent d thereon, including without limitati cedings, infringement actions and co	countries, or under any internati entinent facts and documents, git a the extent deemed necessary o ating any applications covering s tions: (d) for filing and prosecuti utions; and (f) for logal proceedi utions; and (f) for logal proceedi ou reissues and reexaminations.	enable said Assignce to enjoy to the lullest extent the onal convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such ving of testimony, excention of petitions, oaths, r desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said aid inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, ing applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s): ngs involving said inventions and any applications opposition proceedings, canceilation proceedings, that reasonable expenses incurred by said inventor(s)
3. The terms a representatives, and shall be blue	nd covenants of this assignment sha ling upon said inventor(s), their resp	all inure to the benefit of said As mentive heirs, legal representative	signee, its successors, assigns and other legal ex and assigns.
4. Said invent contract, or understanding in con	or(s) hereby warrant, represent and flict herewith.	covenant that said inventor(s) h	ave not entered and will not onter into any assignment,
5. Said Invent agreement, protocol, or ireaty, by representatives and assigns.	or(s) hereby request that any Patent e issued in the name of the Assignce	(s) issuing in the United States, i , or its successors and assigns, f	foreign countries, or under any international convention or the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal
law principles. If any provision greatest extent permitted by law, one and the same agreement.	of this instrument is found to be ille This instrument may be executed i	gal or unenforceable, the other j in counterparts, each of which is	of the State of California, without regard to conflict of provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the deemed an original, but all of which together constitute
IN WITNESS WHER			o said Assignce as of the dates written below:
Dane: 11/23/2015- Ming	Wing- Grong	Date: 2015.11.2	3 <u>Jin Dai</u> Jin Dai
Date: 2015. 1 123 Had	no Mij	Dute: 2015.11.5	23 Wang Kinodong
	۵۱ <del>م</del>		PATENT

,

7965106\_1.DOC

٠

.

. '

.

.

.'

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 039077 FRAME: 0382

PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 45236-773.303
Date: 2015.11.23 [Am 1dm] Han Huang	Date: 2015.11.30	Wn Jun Jun Wu
	Date: 2015.11.30	Ning Ma
Date: Nov 23, 201) Wei Fun Xinhua Rong	Date: 2015, 11, 2}	Xingson Line

.

.

PATENT REEL: 039077 FRAME: 0383

RECORDED: 07/05/2016

.